Dental Assisting Program

Wake Technical Community College
ESTIMATED Expenses for the Academic Year (2022-2023)

ITEM
Tuition (3 terms x $1216.00)

Student Activity Fee ($35.00 per Fall, Spring & Summer)
Campus Access Fee (Fall and Spring $85.00; Summer $25.00)

Computer/Technology Fee ($48.00 per semester/$27.00 Summer)

Professional Liability Insurance (3 terms x $6) NOTE: Mandatory for Health Sciences Students
Textbooks and Supplies (Fall Term @ ~ $700; Spring Term @ ~ $500, Summer Term: $0)

Regalia purchase

Barrier Gown, Safety Glasses (2), Name pins (2), Warm-up Jacket, Utility Gloves and Uniforms/3 pairs
Black Clinic Shoes (leather)

Spring Semester Clinical Rotations: at School of Dentistry, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill Travel (Based on
60 mi/30 miles per gallon at $4.00 per gallon = $8 X 20 = $160.00 + $12.00 day parking x 20 trips = $240.00)
(Option to purchase a Friday Center parking pass — cheaper option)

Summer Semester Clinical Rotations: Private Practices in Wake County (Based on 30 mi/30 miles per gallon at $4.00
per gallon for 30 days

American Dental Assistants Association student due for one year

Physical Examination (cost varies)/Hepatitis B Vaccine 3 x @ $60 per injection)/Titer

Dental Assisting National Board (Certification)

Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Class

Practicon Typodont / Educational Supplies Kit
CastleBranch Access

UNC-SOD CBC

OP-D-OP Face Shield

SIMTICS Software

TOTAL

APPROXIMATE EXPENSES: FALL SEMESTER 2022
Tuition
Student Activity Fee
Campus Access Fee
Computer Technology Fee
Professional Liability Insurance
Textbooks and Supplies
Black Clinic shoes
Miscellaneous (pens, paperclip, stapler etc.)
American Dental Assistants Association student dues for one year
Hepatitis B Vaccine (Wake County Human Services (3 x $60)
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Class
Barrier Gown, Safety Glasses (2), Name pins (2), Warm-up Jacket, Utility Gloves and Uniforms (3 pairs)
Practicon Typodont / Educational Supplies Kit
CastleBranch Access

OP-D-OP Shield
TOTAL

cosT
$3648.00

$105.00
$195.00

$123.00
$18.00
~$1,200.00
~$100.00
~$450.00
$100.00
$400.00

$120.00

$45.00
$180.00
$810.00
$75.00

~$700.00
$35.00
$100.00
$100.00
$68.00

$8,572.00

$1216.00
$35.00
$85.00
$48.00
$6.00
$700.00
$50.00
$50.00
$45.00
$180.00
$75.00
~$450.00
~$700.00
$35.00
~$100.00

$3,775.00

NOTE: All costs are approximations. Travel expenses for clinical rotations will vary due to the student’s car per

mile/gallon ratio and the distance the student will travel to reach the clinical sites.
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	~$700.00

