Dental Assisting Program Wake Technical Community College ESTIMATED Expenses for the Academic Year (2022-2023)

ITEM	COST
Tuition (3 terms x \$1216.00)	\$3648.00
Student Activity Fee (\$35.00 per Fall, Spring & Summer)	\$105.00
Campus Access Fee (Fall and Spring \$85.00; Summer \$25.00)	\$195.00
Computer/Technology Fee (\$48.00 per semester/\$27.00 Summer)	\$123.00
Professional Liability Insurance (3 terms x \$6) NOTE: Mandatory for Health Sciences Students	\$18.00
Textbooks and Supplies (Fall Term @ ~ \$700; Spring Term @ ~ \$500, Summer Term: \$0)	~\$1,200.00
Regalia purchase	~\$100.00
Barrier Gown, Safety Glasses (2), Name pins (2), Warm-up Jacket, Utility Gloves and Uniforms/3 pairs	~\$450.00
Black Clinic Shoes (leather)	\$100.00
Spring Semester Clinical Rotations: at School of Dentistry, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill Travel (Based on 60 mi/30 miles per gallon at \$4.00 per gallon = $\$8 \times 20 = \$160.00 + \$12.00$ day parking x 20 trips = $\$240.00$) (Option to purchase a Friday Center parking pass – cheaper option)	\$400.00
Summer Semester Clinical Rotations: Private Practices in Wake County (Based on 30 mi/30 miles per gallon at \$4.00 per gallon for 30 days	\$120.00
American Dental Assistants Association student due for one year	\$45.00
Physical Examination (cost varies)/Hepatitis B Vaccine 3 x @ \$60 per injection)/Titer	\$180.00
Dental Assisting National Board (Certification)	\$810.00
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Class	\$75.00
Practicon Typodont / Educational Supplies Kit CastleBranch Access UNC-SOD CBC OP-D-OP Face Shield SIMTICS Software	~\$700.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$68.00
TOTAL	\$8,572.00

APPROXIMATE EXPENSES: FALL SEMESTER 2022

Tuition	\$1216.00
Student Activity Fee	\$35.00
Campus Access Fee	\$85.00
Computer Technology Fee	\$48.00
Professional Liability Insurance	\$6.00
Textbooks and Supplies	\$700.00
Black Clinic shoes	\$50.00
Miscellaneous (pens, paperclip, stapler etc.)	\$50.00
American Dental Assistants Association student dues for one year	\$45.00
Hepatitis B Vaccine (Wake County Human Services (3 x \$60)	\$180.00
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Class	\$75.00
Barrier Gown, Safety Glasses (2), Name pins (2), Warm-up Jacket, Utility Gloves and Uniforms (3 pairs)	~\$450.00
Practicon Typodont / Educational Supplies Kit	~\$700.00
CastleBranch Access	\$35.00
OP-D-OP Shield	~\$100.00
TOTAL	\$3,775.00

NOTE: All costs are approximations. Travel expenses for clinical rotations will vary due to the student's car per mile/gallon ratio and the distance the student will travel to reach the clinical sites.